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Objectives

Treatment of patients with both NSCLC
and brain metastases

Difference and frequency in symptoms for
those with brain metastases

Are NSCLC patients with brain metastases
managed differently?

Does it influence the core treatment goals?
Are specialists comfortable or sufficiently

knowledgeable to treat patients with both?
Caregivers

specialists perception of caregiver
involvement, role, and perspective of
caregivers

© Ipsos | 20-033992-01 NSCLC Survey Data Book | Oct 2021 | Version 1 |

and Background

Physician point of view and attitudes
towards NSCLC patients with brain
metastases

Do physicians have a bias around
diagnosis, implying low overall survival?

specialists’s core goals and challenges of
management of NSCLLC patients with brain
mets

Perceived patient and caregiver
challenges

Quality of life measures

How are they communicated; does it
impact care practices?

Coordinated care and the lack of
information
patients

provided to NSCLC

How is care and support provided by
them by specialists and is this deemed
sufficient?

Where do patients find information on
NSCLC with brain metastases?

How do they seek support?

Materials available to specialists to
share with patients and caregivers

Information disconnect

Is this information accurate and useful
for patients, on oncologist’s point of view?
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Methodology and Sample

Methodology Sample = G ):3 - O O -

10 minutes online survey with specialists,

including limited screening questions e U UK DE FR T ES  Total
_ Clinical Oncologist 2 43 13 5 5 8 12 45
e Must be withinn at least 1 of the 5 roles
listed in sample plan Radiation Oncologist 30 6 3 1 1 0 1 36
e Qualified in their specialty for between
3 and 30 years Haem-Oncologist 13 14 0 12 0 2 0 27
o Treat NSCLC patients with brain
metastases Respiratory Specialist 0 25 7 7 11 0 0 25
o At least one patient with NSCLC with
Total 100 250 50 50 50 50 50 350

brain metastases for the past year
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Fatigue (43%), weight loss (40%) and headaches caused by brain swelling
(40%) are the top 3 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain

metastases
Top 5 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Mean % of patients experience

43%
0 40% 40%

36% 0
I I I l .34 | 34% ]

. Decreases in :
Fatigue and/or Headaches caused by . : . : Muscle weakness in
: o . Weight loss Anxiety Depression memory, attention,
drowsiness swelling in the brain : parts of the body
and/or reasoning

Ipsos MORI @

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350)
T1. In your experience, what proportion of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases experience the following symptoms?
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Fatigue (42%), weight loss (39%) and headaches caused by brain swelling ===

(35%) are the top 3 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain

metastases

Top 5 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Mean % of patients experience

0
42% 39%

35%
l . ]

Fatigue and/or : Headaches caused by
. Weight loss o .
drowsiness swelling in the brain

Base: All Respondents US (n=100)

T1. In your experience, what proportion of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases experience the following symptoms?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
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Depression

28%

Anxiety

28%

Decreases in memory,
attention, and/or
reasoning
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Fatigue (44%), headaches caused by brain swelling (41%) and weight loss @
(41%) are the top 3 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain
metastases

Top 5 symptoms experienced by NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Mean % of patients experience

0
44% 41% 41%

0

. Decreases in :
Fatigue and/or Headaches caused by . : . : Muscle weakness in
: o . Weight loss Anxiety Depression memory, attention,
drowsiness swelling in the brain : parts of the body
and/or reasoning

Base: All Respondents EU (n=250)
T1. In your experience, what proportion of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases experience the following symptoms?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
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Headaches caused by brain swelling (75%), seizures (73%) and
Unsteadiness/coordination problems (65%) are the top 3 symptoms unique to
NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Top 5 symptoms unique to brain metastases
% of specialists

76% 75%
67%
62%
53%
Headaches caused by : Unsteadiness/coordinatio e : .
o : Seizures Difficulty speaking Vision changes
swelling in the brain n problems

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350)
T1b. And which of these symptoms do you perceive to be a symptom that is unique to their brain metastases and not symptoms relating to their NSCLC in general?
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f—
Headaches caused by brain swelling (67%), seizures (61%) and -
Unsteadiness/coordination problems (56%)

Top 5 symptoms unique to brain metastases
% of specialists

67% v
61%
’ 7 4
46% e
ACEOEEINES ERLERE |9y Seizures UnsteaﬂlBfgﬁ{g(r)nosrdmatlo Vision changes Difficulty speaking

swelling in the brain

Base: All Respondents US (n=100)
T1b. And which of these symptoms do you perceive to be a symptom that is unique to their brain metastases and not symptoms relating to their NSCLC in general?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
Ipsos MORI @
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Headaches caused by brain swelling (78%), seizures (78%) and @
Unsteadiness/coordination problems (69%)

Top 5 symptoms unique to brain metastases
% of specialists

78% 78%
69% —
2t 52%

: : Decreases in

Headaches caused by , Unsteadiness/coordin ... : . :
o : Seizures : Difficulty speaking Vision changes memory, attention,

swelling in the brain ation problems :
and/or reasoning

Base: All Respondents EU (n=250)
T1b. And which of these symptoms do you perceive to be a symptom that is unique to their brain metastases and not symptoms relating to their NSCLC in general?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
Ipsos MORI @
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Comparison of NSCLC brain metastases symptoms with symptoms
uniqgue to brain metastases (Top 5)

% of specialists

mAll symptoms © Symptoms unique to brain mets

96% 95% 95% 95% 94% 93% 93% 92%
76% 75%
0,
67% 62%
47% SibYe
32%
17%
Headaches : Decreases in
Unsteadiness/c : et
caused by Nausea and o : : Fatigue and/or Difficulty memory,
S i oordination Seizures Confusion : : .
swelling in the vomiting roblems drowsiness speaking attention, and/or
brain P reasoning

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350)
T1. In your experience, what proportion of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases experience the following symptoms?

T1b. And which of these symptoms do you perceive to be a symptom that is unique to their brain metastases and not symptoms relating to their NSCLC in general?
Ipsos MORI @
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EU5 vs US — Symptoms most unique to brain metastases

Top 10 symptoms unique to NSCLC patients with brain metastases

% of specialists ﬁ

Headaches caused by swelling in the brain | NEREEEN 75%Us ? Headaches caused by swelling in the brain [ 67%
seizures |G 75%VS Seizures [ 619V
Unsteadiness/coordination problems || NN 69% VS Unsteadiness/coordination problems [N 56%V
Difficulty speaking | NGEEGNGNGgNE 66%Vs Vision changes [ 46%
vision changes |GGG 54% Difficulty speaking [N 43%V
Decreases in memory, attention, and/or reasoning [ N 52% Decreases in memory, attention, and/or reasoning [N 42%

Confusion [[INIEGNG 29% Confusion [N 38%

Mood swings and/or changes in behaviour [N 33% Nausea and vomiting [N 31%
Nausea and vomiting [ IIIIEGEGING 32% Muscle weakness in parts of the body [ 27%
Muscle weakness in parts of the body |GG 31% Mood swings and/or changes in behaviour [ 25%

Base: All Respondents EU (n=250), US (n=100)
T1b. And which of these symptoms do you perceive to be a symptom that is unique to their brain metastases and not symptoms relating to their NSCLC in general?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
Ipsos MORI @
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Shortened life expectancy emerges as the top challenge that, for specialists,
patients find most difficult when living with NSCLC and brain metastases

Top 5 challenges of NSCLC patients with brain metastases

& =

Shortened life expectancy 65% 67% US 53%Y

Impact of the disease on their

: 60% 61% 56%
independence

Impact of the disease on their cognitive

59% 61% 51%
state

Fear of dying 57% 59% US 47%

Impact of the disease on their physical

el 56% 56% 51%
condition

Base: All Respondents Total (h=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
T4. In your experience, what do you think patients find most challenging about having NSCLC with brain metastases?
AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
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Globally, relieving symptoms is the main goal of treating NSCLC

patient with brain metastases
Main goals of treating NSCLC patients with brain metastases

68%
47% 46%
@ 65% @ 45% @ 40% 20% @ 18% e E 32% 4 EU
— — — — 0 —
®- ® ¢- Mle- Hle-
Provide comfort Palliative care

Relieve symptoms Prolong survival Improve functioning

Base: All Respondents Total (h=350), US (n=100), EU (n=250)
T3. When treating NSCLC patients with brain metastases, which of the following, if any, do you think the main goals of treating these patients should be?
Ipsos MORI @

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level

US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
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Shortened life expectancy is the top patient challenge as reported by
specialists

Top 5 challenges of NSCLC patients with brain metastases

& =

Shortened life expectancy _ 65% 67% US 53%Y
iInmdpealocet)nool;etrr:ceedisease on their 50% - T
Isrpeﬁgct of the disease on their cognitive £9% 61% 51%
Fear of dying 57% 9% US 47%
Impact of the disease on their physical E6% 56% 51%

condition

Base: All Respondents Total (h=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
T4. In your experience, what do you think patients find most challenging about having NSCLC with brain metastases?
AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
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specialists most often interview patients (74%) and caregivers (67%) to
assess patient quality of life

Approaches to assess QOL and needs of NSCLC patients with brain metastases

® £

interview and discussion with patients ||| G 7% 75% 68% specialists with at least 1 QoL assessment 93%
Q 94% @ 90%
Interview and discussion with patients’ _ 67% ~
caregivers or family members 0 68% 66%
Referral to a specialist oncology nurse for .. .
D ssasament I s S 10, Specialists with more than 1 QoL assessment 7%
e 7% @ 75%
Screening questionnaire - 26% 2204 46%AEU _—
Do not assess the quality of life and I 306
identify the need for associated support .- .
y PP £ Hrat specialists with no QoL assessment approach 3%
Other approach to assess the quality of 3% @ 4%
life and identify the need for associated I 2% —
support (specify) 2% 0% ~—

Base: All Respondents Total (h=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
T6. What approach, if any, do you or those in your institution use to assess quality of life and identify the need for associated support of NSCLC patients with brain metastases, and their families/caregivers?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
Ipsos MORI @
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Globally, 60% of specialists feel well equipped to manage care of
NSCLC patient with brain metastases, while 15% feel poorly equipped

Equipment level for NSCLC patients with brain metastases
% of specialists

m Very poorly equipped ® Fairly poorly equipped Somewhat equipped = Fairly well equipped = Very well equipped

13%

Poorly equipped: 15% Well equipped: 60%
B2B T2B

= 5%Y O 16% US &&= 76%A EU O 56%

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
T2. How well or poorly equipped do you feel managing patient care for your NSCLC patients with brain metastases compared to those without brain metastases?
AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level

US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level I SOS M ORI E
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71% of physicians agree that it is more challenging to coordinate the medical
care of a NSCLC patient with brain metastases compared to NSCLC patients
(without brain metastases)

Assessment of differences between NSCLC patients with and without brain metastases
Patients

Not applicable mDon’t know mStrongly disagree mTend to disagree Neither agree nor disagree mTend to agree  m Strongly agree

=

B2B: 5% T2B: 79%
NSCLC patients with brain metastases experience on <1% . ,
higher levels of cognitive deficit than other metastatic % 50 80% 73%
solid tumour patients 6%

B2B: 12% T2B: 73%
It is more challenging to coordinate the medical care of 1%
a NSCLC patient with brain metastases compared to 0 11% 54% 19% 75% 629W
NSCLC patients (without brain metastases) 4%
B2B: 11% T2B: 65%
A NSCLC patient with brain metastases tends to 1%

respond differently to their diagnosis compared to % 10%

66% 60%
other NSCLC patients with other types of metastases 4%

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
P1 Considering your NSCLC patients with brain metastases to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the statements below?
AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
31 © Ipsos | 20-033992-01 NSCLC Survey Data Book | Oct 2021 | Version 1 |




82% of physicians agree that the supportive role of caregivers of NSCLC
patients with brain metastases is more all-encompassing than the role of
caregiver to a patient without brain metastases

Assessment of differences between NSCLC patients with and without brain metastases
Caregivers

Not applicable mDon’t know mStrongly disagree mTend to disagree

B2B: 4%

Neither agree nor disagree mTend to agree  m Strongly agree O 128 &
T2B: 82% -

The supportive role of caregivers of NSCLC patients
with brain metastases becomes more all-encompassing

82% 79%

B2B: 10% T2B: 72%
Caregivers of NSCLC patients with brain metastases are

0,
more stressed than caregivers of NSCLC patients % 8% 1 9%
(without brain metastases) :

74%US  62%VY

. - 690
Caregivers of NSCLC patients with brain metastases B2B: 8% T2B: 69%
have more concerns for the overall health of the patient /sy 0 5 5 68% 71%
with brain metastases, compared to those of NSCLC : 7% e 2% 16%
patients (without brain metastases)

. - 610
A caregiver to a NSCLC patient with brain metastases B2B: 14% 12B: 61%
tends to respond differently to the diagnosis compared  E 1% 62% 57%
to caregivers to a NSCLC patient with other types of 8% L - Lo ’ ’
metastases

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)

P1 Considering your NSCLC patients with brain metastases to what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the statements below?
AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level

US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level I SOS M ORI
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Providing emotional support to the patient, carer and family emerges as the
top challenge, highlighted by 32% of physicians

Top 5 challenges roles / activities in managing NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Not applicable mDon’t know mNot at all challenging m®Not very challenging  Somewhat challenging mFairly challenging mVery challenging O T3B E
B2B: 43% T3B: 52% —
Having a detailed conversation with a patient in the 52% 50%
official time allotted for appointments gy 34% o L
B2B: 45% T3B: 51%
Providing emotional and/or moral support to the patient 50% 56%
and their caregivers and family BAY 180 S 2 R
B2B: 45% T3B: 47%
Acting as an advocate for my patients and families 56 7% 38% 26% Y 48% 42%
B2B: 48% T3B: 47%
Coordinating patient care 3% 10% 38% 22% gy 46% 49%
B2B: 44% T3B: 46%
Referring a patient to a patient organisation for further 7% 6% 38% 2204 Y 46% 46%

information and /or support

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
P3 When treating NSCLC patients with brain metastases how challenging or not are each of the following roles/activities to you personally?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level |
psos MORI @
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84% of physicians communicate with caregivers of their NSCLC
patients with brain metastases either quite often or always

Frequency of communication with family members/caregivers of NSCLC patients with brain metastases

= Never = Hardly ever Sometimes Quite often = Always

W 84% - quite often or
always

S

@ 84% 719%

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350)
P4 Approximately, how often, if at all, do you communicate with family members/caregivers as part of the individual treatment plan of the NSCLC patients with brain metastases?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
Ipsos MORI @
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Patients want more information about treatment options, future care
and information on the cancer, according to physicians

Envisaged information needs of NSCLC patients with brain metastases

NETs
® £

85% 87%US 75% 'V

Information on treatment options

Future care 77% 78% 71%

Treatment 73% 73% 75%

Information of the cancer 72% 73% 66%

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
11 Thinking of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases, which areas, if any, do you think they want to know more about their condition?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level

US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
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Patients also want more information about life expectancy, side effect
management and radiation therapies, according to physicians

Top 8 Envisaged information needs of NSCLC patients with brain metastases
Individual codes

64%
I 52% 52% 52%
I I I 47% 47%
Radiation Benefits and risks Svstemic medical
Life expectanc Side effect therapies (IMRT, Palliative and end- of treatment for y treatments
P y management WBRT, SRS, of-life care informed decision- .
X available
brachytherapy) making

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350)
11 Thinking of your NSCLC patients with brain metastases, which areas, if any, do you think they want to know more about their condition?

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
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45%
35%

Symptoms Surgery
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Overall, 60% of physicians are satisfied with the amount of information
available for NSCLC patient with brain metastases, but 22% remain
dissatisfied

Level of satisfaction with amount of information available to patients and caregivers

| am satisfied with the amount of information available to my NSCLC patients with brain
metastases and their caregivers about their condition

Not applicable E Don’t know m Strongly disagree m Tend to disagree Neither agree nor disagree m Tend to agree m Strongly agree

Dissatisfied: 24% Satisfied: 59%
B2B T2B

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
12 Please select to what extent you agree / disagree with the following statement

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level
US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level |
psos MORI @
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Support with their oncologist is the most useful source of information

for NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Top 5 most useful sources of information for NSCLC patients with brain metastases
Ranked 1-5

56%
40%
E 49% & 36% 28% E 26% 27% & 20% 25% & 25%
Face-to-face support with : : Oncology Information brochures
Family Friends . " : -
associations/societies provided by the clinic

their Oncologist

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)
I3 Which of the following sources, if any, do you think your NSCLC patients with brain metastases (and/ or their caregivers) find most useful in accessing information about their condition?
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Top materials at physicians disposal is information generally available

online (48%)

Top 5 information and materials available at disposal for NSCLC patients with brain metastases

Mean % of patients experience

Information generally available online _ 48%
Written/printed materials produced by _
your clinic 46%
Written/printed materials provided by _ 379%
patient advocacy groups 0

Videos provided by patient advocacy -
groups 17%

Videos produced by your clinic - 15%

Base: All Respondents Total (n=350), EU (n=250), US (n=100)

14 What, if any, information and materials do you have at your disposal to offer your NSCLC patients with brain metastases.

AV Notable differences vs Global tested at a 95% confidence level

US/EU Notable differences tested at a 95% confidence level
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47%

45%

37%

17%

15%

&
56%
47%
36%
18%

17%

specialists using video materi

26%

specialists using written
material ‘\

61%
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